
Washington State 
Department of Transportation 

February 26, 2018 

Mr. Ian Munce, AICP 

Transportation Building 
310 Maple Park Avenue S.E. 
P.O. Box 47300 
Olympia, WA 98504-7300 

360-705-7000 
TIY: 1-800-833-6388 
www.wsdot.wa.gov 

City of Tacoma-Special Assistant to the Director of Planning & Development 
Services 
7 4 7 Market Street 
Tacoma, Washington 98402 

Dear Mr. Munce: 

This Amendment No. 1 to Agreement GCB 2653 supplements the original agreement 
to cover the additional costs for City project management, and the framing and 
painting around the historic interpretive display installed at the new Tacoma Amtrak 
Cascades Station located at Freighthouse Square in Tacoma. 

This Amendment adds an additional budget of $35,000 bringing the overall budget to 
$268,841to cover City project management, the framing and painting around the 
historic interpretive display and sets a new completion date of February 15, 2018. All 
invoice submittals by the City of Tacoma shall be received on or before May 15, 2018. 
Except as expressly modified by the terms of this Amendment, the Agreement remains 
unmodified and in full force and effect. 

Sincerely, 

Jason Biggs, P.E. 
Operations Program Manager 

The foregoing Amendment No. 1 of Agreement GCB 2653 is accepted and agreed 
upon this day of February, 2018 by: 

City of Tacoma-Division Manager 
Site and Building Division 



JB: cad 

Cc: Frank Green, WSDOT 
WSDOT Doc. Ctrl. 
Ian Munce, City of Tacoma 



Exhibit A - revised 

Preliminary estimates for production of the 19' x 75' ceramic mural wall at the new 
Amtrak Cascade Tacoma Station 

Estimated production and installation costs of the 12" x 12" $211,698.96 
tiles that will make up the 19' x 75' mural. 
Estimated sales tax on production costs $213,82.04 
Sub-total Preliminary Estimate $233,081 
Contingency $20,000 
City Project Management $15,000 
Permit Fee $760 
Estimated Project Total $268,841 



IN WITNESS WHEREOF the Parties hereto have executed this Agreement as of the 
day and year first above written. 

CITY OF TACOMA 

Elizabeth Pauli, 
City Manager 

Peter Huffman, 

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT 
OF TRANSPORTATION 

Ron Pate, PLS 
Director, Rail, Freight and Ports 
Division 

Director of Planning and Development Services 

Approved: 

Andrew Cherullo, 
Finance Director 

Approved as to Form: 

Martha P. Lantz, 
Deputy City Attorney 

Doris Sorum, 
City Clerk 

Date 


